

Troy Youth Assistance is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization committed to strengthening youth and families by preventing and reducing juvenile delinquency, child neglect and child abuse through community involvement. It is one of 26 Youth Assistance programs in Oakland County and is tri-sponsored by the Oakland County Circuit Court-Family Division, the Troy School District, and the City of Troy. The Oakland County Board of Commissioners provides major funding for a professional counselor. Volunteers work with the professional counselor to plan and sponsor local prevention programs for Troy youth and their families.

- **Casework Services** provide confidential, short-term, family-centered counseling and referral services for youth.
- Family Education offers youth workshops and parenting programs tailored to today's issues.
- **Camp/Skill Building** provides scholarships for activities for youth who may need financial assistance.
- Mentors P.L.U.S. matches adult volunteers with youth who may need a mentor.
- **Youth Involvement** sponsors activities to help youth interact positively with one another and their community.
- Youth Recognition honors young people at an annual event for making positive contributions to their community.

For more information, call 248-823-5095 or visit our website: <u>www.TroyYouthAssistance.org</u>

Yes, I want to donate and become an advocate for Troy Youth Assistance!

		I
		I
		I

School that your child attends:

Donate \$25 online: <u>click here</u> or scan the QR code or go to TroyYouthAssistance.org/Donate



Mail a \$25 check: Complete this form and mail your check for \$25.00 made payable to Troy Youth Assistance to: TYA, 4420 Livernois Rd., Troy 48098

Name:		
E-mail:	Phone:	